CITY OF CONCORD 
In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-five 

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($370,000) IN THE GENERAL FUND AS A 
TRANSFER OUT TO CAPITAL FOR THE ACQUISITION OF 153.09+/- 
ACRES OF REAL ESTATE FROM 2 GRANITE PLACE LLC, 
AUTHORIZING THE USE OF THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($370,000) FROM GENERAL FUND 
UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE FOR THIS PURPOSE, 
APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($370,000) IN THE PROPERTY ACQUISITION 
PROJECT (CIP #674), AND ACCEPTING THE SUM OF THREE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($370,000) AS A 
TRANSFER IN FROM THE GENERAL FUND FOR THIS PURPOSE 

The City of Concord resolves as follows: 

WHEREAS,  2 Granite Place LLC desires to convey approximately 153.09 acres of land 

located near Rumford Street, Penacook Street, and Little Pond Road to the City;